Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard L. Sarif	Name: Flashline Products, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5931 Priestly Drive, #101
Execution Date(s) June 4, 2004 Assignment Merger	
	City: Carlsbad
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. doi:1000
	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip:92008
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
U Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/862,639	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name:Frank G. Morkunas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
- Management -	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; 7750 Dagget St., Ste. 203	Enclosed
Oldot/Addiood.	None required (government Interest not affecting title
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:92111	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number:868-565-0799	b, Deposit Account Number 50-0382
Fax Number: <u>858-268-9968</u>	Authorized User Name Frank G. Morkunas
Emall Address:	
9. Signature:	MAR 2 0 2006
Signature	Date
Frank G. Morkunas	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	a) about be fored to (674) 273-0140, or mailed to

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 18582689968

-<u>assignmet</u> of invention & patt it-application-

BE IT KNOWN, for value received, inventor identified as: Richard L. SARIF
hereinafter: "Assignor" (Ph: 760/929-6900) address: 5931 (#101) PRIESTLY DR., CARISTAD, Of the following:

- A.) Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, in and to subject invention identified under PTO/Title:" Ceedir-card Modular Two-composition Waller-Reader Sec which has been invented by Assignor; including
- - C.) any Patent or Reissue of any Patent that may become granted thereon; and-
- D.) any Patent-applications which are Formal-continuations of a Provisional filing, Continuations, Continuations-in-part, substitutes, or Divisions of said Patent-application.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage(%) of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said identified Invention in each and every country foreign to the UnitedStates of America; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee the above so stated percentage(%) of all priority rights resulting from the above identified Application for U.S.Patent. Assignor agreeing to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful-acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require, to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting U.S.Patent and those countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Patent and any Reissue and extension thereof, and Assignee's interest therein. (Nore: See Accompanies Cover Sheer of Par. Appli, Transmittal).

THEREFORE, in testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto subscribed their hand and seal on the date shown below:

BY NOTARY: hal R. Blio By: 4

____-Assignor

In SanDiego county, California state, the above has duly sworn-to and subscribed before me

on Date: 4 / MAY /2004; I now apply my SEAL:

(DAMENTARESH) ® ゆ96/form: A100

NOEL R. BLAIS
COMM. # 1422662
NOIARY PUBLIC ACHIFORNIA
Son Diego County
My Comm. Explies June 5, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 017351 FRAME: 0865